LOS ALAMITOS - September 28, 2025 - Race 6
CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $16,000. (NW2 L) Claiming

Price: $16,000

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: $10,345

Available Money: $10,345

Value of Race: $10,345 1st $5,665, 2nd $2,317, 3rd $1,288, 4th $775, 5th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:38 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start
24Aug25 “LA® 1 Ladama Brava (Mendez, Cruz) 126 b 15
29Apr25 2TUP* 2 Block N Tell (Figueroa, Cerapio) 126 b 2 2
23Aug25 SLA® 5  Spectacular Foose (Cruz, Damian) 126 bf 5 1
14Sep25 5LAS 4  Coronas Strawfinder (Gasca, Erasmo) 126 b 4 4
30Aug25 SLA® 3 Fly Interest (Peinado, Oscar) 126 bf 33

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Daniel Reynoso
Owner: Daniel Reynoso
Trainer: Flores, Jose

Claiming Prices:

$16,000; 3 - Fly Interest: $16,000;

Total WPS Pool: $19,627

Pgm Horse
1 Ladama Brava
2 Block N Tell

5  Spectacular Foose

Win Place
5.20 2.60
4.00

Show Wager Type
240  $1.00 Exacta
3.40  $1.00 Trifecta
3.40 $1.00 Pick 3

$1.00 Quinella

Winning Numbers

1-2

1-2-5

5-5-1 (3 correct)
1-2

Str
2Neck
33/4
lHead

5
4Hea\d

Fin Odds
112 1.60
oNeck 3.30
3! 8.40
45 1.30*%
5 11.50

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name

1 Ladama Brava
Block N Tell
Spectacular Foose
Coronas Strawfinder
Fly Interest

w s~ N

Start

whrEP NGO

Str

2Head
3Neck
1Head
5l 1/4

2t

Fin
112
J12
33/4
41304
56 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Flores, Jose; 2 - Fales, Matthew; 5 - Guillen, Ricardo; 4 - Morfin, Sergio; 3 - Gonzalez, Felix

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

=R
Video Race Replay

Ind. Time Sp.In. Comments

15.980
16.038
16.071
16.238
17.039

Ladama Brava, Brown Filly, by Tell Cartel out of La Sota Copas, by Tres Seis. Foaled Jan 19, 2023 in California.

Payoff

8.60

50.70
23.20

4.30

1 -Daniel Reynoso; 2 -Matt M. Fales; 5 -Ramon Esquivez; 4 - Sergio Morfin Racing Stable, Inc.; 3 -Martha B . Trujillo;

78 brk out/bpd,best late
76 bumped st, good try
75 brk in/bpd,outfinished
69 bpd st,floated/took up
43 bpd st,lug out/took up

1 - Ladama Brava: $16,000; 2 - Block N Tell: $16,000; 5 - Spectacular Foose: $16,000; 4 - Coronas Strawfinder:

Pool
9,070
12,382
11,449
684

LADAMA BRAVA broke out/bumped start, best late. BLOCK N TELL bumped start, good try. SPECTACULAR FOOSE broke in/bumped start, outfinished.
CORONAS STRAWFINDER broke out/bumped start, floated out/took up. FLY INTEREST bumped start, lugged out/took up.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=09/28/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=09/28/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

