LOS ALAMITOS - September 28, 2025 - Race 6

CLAIMING - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000. (NW2 L) Claiming

Price: \$16,000

Distance: Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Go Love a Lark Go - 14.863 - October 29, 2009)

Purse: \$10,345

Available Money: \$10,345

Value of Race: \$10,345 1st \$5,665, 2nd \$2,317, 3rd \$1,288, 4th \$775, 5th \$300

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:38 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
24Aug25 ⁴ LA ⁵	1	Ladama Brava (Mendez, Cruz)	126	b	1	5	2 ^{Neck}	1.1/2	1.60	15.980	78	brk out/bpd,best late
29Apr25 ² TUP ⁴	2	Block N Tell (Figueroa, Cerapio)	126	b	2	2	3 ^{3/4}	2 ^{Neck}	3.30	16.038	76	bumped st, good try
23Aug25 ⁵ LA ¹	5	Spectacular Foose (Cruz, Damian)	126	bf	5	1	1 ^{Head}	3 ¹	8.40	16.071	75	brk in/bpd,outfinished
14Sep25 ⁵ LA ⁵	4	Coronas Strawfinder (Gasca, Erasmo)	126	b	4	4	5	4 ⁵	1.30*	16.238	69	bpd st,floated/took up
30Aug25 ⁵ LA ⁶ Run-Up: 0 feet	3	Fly Interest (Peinado, Oscar)	126	bf	3	3	4 ^{Head}	5	11.50	17.039	43	bpd st,lug out/took up

Winner: Ladama Brava, Brown Filly, by Tell Cartel out of La Sota Copas, by Tres Seis. Foaled Jan 19, 2023 in California.

Breeder: Daniel Reynoso **Owner:** Daniel Reynoso **Trainer:** Flores, Jose

Claiming Prices: 1 - Ladama Brava: \$16,000; 2 - Block N Tell: \$16,000; 5 - Spectacular Foose: \$16,000; 4 - Coronas Strawfinder:

\$16,000; 3 - Fly Interest: \$16,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$19,627

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Ladama Brava	5.20	2.60	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	1-2	8.60	9,070
2	Block N Tell		4.00	3.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-2-5	50.70	12,382
5	Spectacular Foose			3.40	\$1.00 Pick 3	5-5-1 (3 correct)	23.20	11,449
					\$1.00 Quinella	1-2	4.30	684

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin				
1	Ladama Brava	5	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}				
2	Block N Tell	2	3 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}				
5	Spectacular Foose	1	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}				
4	Coronas Strawfinder	4	5 ¹ 1/4	4 ^{1 3/4}				
3	Fly Interest	3	4 ¹	5 ^{6 3/4}				

Trainers: 1 - Flores, Jose; 2 - Fales, Matthew; 5 - Guillen, Ricardo; 4 - Morfin, Sergio; 3 - Gonzalez, Felix

Owners: 1 -Daniel Reynoso; 2 -Matt M. Fales; 5 -Ramon Esquivez; 4 - Sergio Morfin Racing Stable, Inc.; 3 -Martha B . Trujillo;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LADAMA BRAVA broke out/bumped start, best late. BLOCK N TELL bumped start, good try. SPECTACULAR FOOSE broke in/bumped start, outfinished. CORONAS STRAWFINDER broke out/bumped start, floated out/took up. FLY INTEREST bumped start, lugged out/took up.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.